

Date: 4th December, 2019

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Plot no. C/1, G Block
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Company Code: JINDWORLD

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Listing Department PhirozJeejeebhoy Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Company Code: 531543

Subject: Disclosure Under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – "Imposition of penalty on Promoters of the Company under SEBI Act, 1992"

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the above, this is to hereby inform that the "Securities And Exchange Board of India" vide its Adjudication Order No. Order/MC/VS/2019-20/5732-5734 dated 25th November, 2019 under Section 15A(b) of the SEBI Act, 1992 has imposed a penalty on Dr. Yamunadutt Agarwal and Mr. Amit Agarwal (the Promoters of the Company) of Rs. 50,000/- each (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) for an inadvertent violation of Regulation 7(1A) read with Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997.

This is to further hereby submit that the penalty of an aggregate amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Only) has been duly paid on 3rd December, 2019 by the above mentioned promoters through Online Payment Facility as available on SEBI website and further has been duly acknowledged and received by SEBI.

The complete order can be viewed from the below provided link:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/nov-2019/adjudication-order-in-respect-of-jindal-worldwide-ltd-yamunadutt-a-agrawal-and-amit-y-agrawal-in-the-matter-of-jindal-worldwide-ltd- 45069.html

You are kindly requested to acknowledge the said disclosure and update the same into your records.

Thanks & Regards

For Jindal Worldwide Limited

(CS Kiran Geryani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer